
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036338-2022 

Contract

SGN Major Works (MW) DPS.MW.727 & Intermediate
Pressure (IP) DPS.IP.727 Refurbishment Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS) - Multisite 0326

SCOTIA GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036338
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0367ac  
Published 22 December 2022, 10:55am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SCOTIA GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

St. Lawrence House,Station Approach

HORLEY

RH69HJ

Contact

Fabian Chukwuma

Email

fabian.chukwuma@sgn.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7790374930

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036338-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036338-2022
mailto:fabian.chukwuma@sgn.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ26 - East Surrey

Companies House

04958135

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sgn.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SGN Major Works (MW) DPS.MW.727 & Intermediate Pressure (IP) DPS.IP.727
Refurbishment Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS) - Multisite 0326

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45231000 - Construction work for pipelines, communication and power lines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The DPS comprise the following work packages to be published as and when they

become available under the following scope.

http://www.sgn.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Major Works (MW) Lot 1 (Lot 1 A Southern) and/or (Lot 1B Scotland)

The primary works activity is for the execution of repair and replacement of mains greater

than 12" and 355mm PE. Across SGN sites as they arise.

• policy abandonment and replacement, with polyethylene pipework, of underground cast

iron gas mains and associated steel service pipes with the majority of the cast-iron mains
to

be abandoned and renewed will be in the diameter range diameter range 9" - 12" ("Tier 2

Mains")

• Replacement of all size steel mains and services due to their condition (non-policy
mains

replacement)

• Diversion of mains and services at the request of a third party up to all size greater than
8"

• Construction of new reinforcement mains to increase the capacity of the network up to
all

size greater than 8"

Intermediate Pressure (IP) Lot 2 (Lot 2A Southern) (Lot 2B Scotland)

The primary works activity is for the execution of Intermediate Pressure Works Across
SGN

sites as they arise.

• Intermediate Pressure (IP) Mains Diversions - Design and Lay

• IP Connections - Design and Lay

• IP Service Laying (Industrial / Commercial) - Design and Lay

• Governor Replacements at all pressure tiers - Design and Build

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Major Works (MW)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

45231110 - Pipelaying construction work

45231111 - Pipeline lifting and relaying

45231113 - Pipeline relaying works

45231220 - Construction work for gas pipelines

45231221 - Gas supply mains construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Works for the execution of repair and replacement of mains greater than 12"
and

355mm PE

Major Works (MW) Lot 1 (Lot 1A Southern) (Lot 1B Scotland)



Page 5 to 8

The primary works activity is for the execution of repair and replacement of mains greater

than 12" and 355mm PE. Across SGN sites as they arise.

• policy abandonment and replacement, with polyethylene pipework, of underground cast

iron gas mains and associated steel service pipes with the majority of the cast-iron mains
to

be abandoned and renewed will be in the diameter range diameter range 9" - 12" ("Tier 2

Mains")

• Replacement of all size steel mains and services due to their condition (non-policy
mains

replacement)

• Diversion of mains and services at the request of a third party up to all size greater than
8"

• Construction of new reinforcement mains to increase the capacity of the network up to
all

size greater than 8"

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Intermediate pressure (IP) works.

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45231100 - General construction work for pipelines

45231220 - Construction work for gas pipelines



Page 6 to 8

45231221 - Gas supply mains construction work

45231222 - Gasholder works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Intermediate Pressure (IP) Lot 2 (Lot 2A Southern) (Lot 2B Scotland)

The primary works activity is for the execution of Intermediate Pressure Works Across
SGN

sites as they arise.

• Intermediate Pressure (IP) Mains Diversions - Design and Lay

• IP Connections - Design and Lay

• IP Service Laying (Industrial / Commercial) - Design and Lay

• Governor Replacements at all pressure tiers - Design and Build

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

With option to extend up to 2 x 1 yrs



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

A dynamic purchasing system was set up

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-025511

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 July 2022

/Notice/025511-2022


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SGN

St Lawrence House,

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-15T14:41:35+0100
	TCPDF




